
Trade 

Show
HORTICULTURE VinCO 101 VinCO 501

7 am
:15

:30

:45

8 am
:15

:30

:45

9 am
:15

:30

:45

10 am
:15

:30

:45

11 am
:15

:30

:45

12 pm
:15

:30

:45

1 pm
:15

:30

:45

2 pm
:15

:30

:45

3 pm
:15

:30

:45

4 pm
:15

:30

:45

5 pm
:15

:30

Horticulture VinCO 101 VinCO 501

Do's & Don'ts: Practical Colorado Winery 

Experience                                                                        

Panel Discussion                                                                                                                                                      

4:00pm-5:00pm 

Welcome Wine Reception presented by Alpine Bank                                                                                                                                     

*Schedule is subject to change*

Set Up

Building a Better Business Plan                                                                

Derek Groff                                                      

3:00pm-4:00pm 

BREAK

BREAK

BREAK

TUESDAY, JANUARY 19th - 2016

Viticulture Research Update & Grape 

Grower Survey Results                                                                                                  

Dr. Horst Caspari                                                                                                                                    

4:00pm-5:00pm 

Phenolics -  Frequently Asked Questions                                                               

Dr. Steve Price                                                                          

10:30am-12:00pm 

Bottle Alternatives in the Winery - Flexible 

Packaging                                                                   

Dave Moynihan and Nancy Evans                                                                                                                 

1:00pm-2:30pm 

Your Tasting Room Personnel - Getting it 

Right                                                                       

Nancy Evans                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

9:00am-10:15am 

TTB - Evaluating Labeling and Marketing 

Programs                                                                                                

Michael Kaiser                                                                                                    

3:00pm-4:00 pm

VinCO 501: Growing Your Vineyard or 

Winery                                                                                                                     

Colorado River Room 1                                                      
9:00am-5:00pm 

REGISTRATION - Atrium   7:30am-9:00am                                                                                                  REGISTRATION - Atrium 

 VinCO 101: Launching Your Vineyard or 

Winery                                                                    

Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah                                                

9:00am - 5:00pm 

Orchards and Vineyards Tour                                                                                                  

A bus trip through the Grand Valley and 

North Fork areas with horticulture 

experts

 Viticulture 101                                                                                          

Dr. Horst Caspari/Kaibab Sauvage                                                                                                                                                                        

9:00am-10:15am

Targeting Wine Quality Assurance: Wine 

Making and Wine Marketing                                                                                                      

Dr. Steve Menke                                                                                                                                                 

10:30am-12:00pm

LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                                          

12:00pm-1:00pm

TTB - Application Process and Labeling 

Rules                                                           

Michael Kaiser                                                                                                                                                   

1:00pm-2:30pm 



Trade 

Show
HORTICULTURE 

Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater  

VinCO                                     
Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 

VinCO                                          
Colorado River Room 1

8 am
:15

:30

:45

9 am
:15

:30

:45

10 am
:15

:30

:45

11 am
:15

:30

:45

12 pm
:15

:30

:45

1 pm
:15

:30

:45

2 pm

:15

:30

:45

3 pm

:15

:30

:45

4 pm

:15

:30

:45

:30

5 pm
:15

:30

:45

Enology Viticulture Business/Marketing

Hard Cider Cultivars-Grower View 

TBA                                                                                 

1:00pm-2:00pm

Small Scale Sparkling Winemaking                                                                                                                                                                             

Michael Jones                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                                                

3:30pm-4:30pm

Meet the Vendors & Speakers presented by American Ag Credit                                                                                  

Roving Keg, Hard Cider, Wine, Beer & Hors d'oeuvres                                                                                                                                            

Exhibit Hall                                                                                                                                                                                        

4:30pm-6:30pm

Hops 101                                                                  

Tony Roth                                                             

2:15pm-3:15pm

BREAK     

BREAK

Your Tasting Room Personnel -                                                 

Getting it Right                                                       

Nancy Evans                                                                                                                                        

2:15pm-3:15pm

Horticulture

*Schedule is subject to change*

Bottle Alternatives in the Winery - Flexible 

Packaging                                                                               

Dave Moynihan and Nancy Evans                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

10:15am-11:15am 

Volatile Acidity:  Friend or Foe?                                                                                     

Dr. Richard DeScenzo                                                                                                                                                                                                            

10:15am-11:15am 

Review of Cold Hardy Grape Cultivars                                                                  

Andy Farmer                                                                                                             

11:15am-12:00pm

  Valuing Wineries and Succession 

Planning                                                                                                  

Derek Groff                                                                                                                                                                                                  

11:15am-12:00pm

Errors in Enology                                                               

Tim Donahue                                                                                                                                                    

2:15pm-3:15pm

Managing Orchards for Sustainability 

and Profitability                                         

Dr. Matthew Whiting                                                     

9:00am-10:00am

BREAK

LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

12:00pm-1:00pm

Soils & Cover Crops: A 6 year study in 

Peach Production (comparison study)                                                                        

Dr. Jennifer Reeve                                                     

10:15am-11:15am 

The Hard Cider Industry: Opportunities 

for Colorado Apple Growers                                                        

Brad Page                                                                            

11:15am-12:00pm

Congressman Tipton - Kick Off Speaker 8:30am-9:00am ~ CRR1

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 20th - 2016

REGISTRATION - Atrium - 8:00am - 8:30am

Herbicide Weed Control in Wine Grapes                                                                                 

John Roncoroni                                                                                              

9:00am-10:00am

CWIDB Update                                                                                              

Doug Caskey                                                                                                                                                                                           

9:00am-10:00am 

V
is

it th
e

 T
ra

d
e

 S
h

o
w

! 

CAVE Membership Meeting                                                                                                                                                                     

Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah                                                                                                                                                          

1:00pm-2:00pm

Hard Cider Panel: Growers & 

Processor Challenges                                           

Brad Page, Bruce Talbot, Shawn 

Carney, TBA                                          

3:30pm-4:30pm



Trade 

Show
HORTICULTURE 

Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater 

VinCO                                     
Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 

VinCO                                          
Colorado River Room 1

8 am
:15

:30

:45

9 am
:15

:30

:45

10 am
:15

:30

:45

11 am
:15

:30

:45

12 pm

:15

:30

:45

1 pm

:15

:30

:45

2 pm

:15

:30

:45

3 pm
:15

:30

:45

4 pm
:15

:30

:45

5 pm
:15

:30

:45

6 pm
:15

:30

:45

7 PM

Enology Viticulture Business/Marketing

THURSDAY, JANUARY 21st - 2016

BREAK

Integrating Biology and Technology 

in Sweet Cherry Orchards                                                      

Dr. Matthew Whiting                                                     

9:00am-10:00am

REGISTRATION - Atrium - 8:00am - 9:00am

 Lobbying Update                                                                  

Stephanie Fransen                                                                                                                                                                           

9:00am-10:00am

Organic Weed Control and Cover Cropping 

in Trees and Vines                                                         

John Roncoroni                                                                                                                                                                                      

9:00am-10:00am

Cold Hardy Panel                                                                                

Andy Farmer, Kaibab Sauvage, Dr. Horst Caspari                                                                                                                                                       

4:00pm-5:00pm

Horticulture

LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                                                                                                

12:00pm-1:00pm

BREAK

*Schedule is subject to change*

HAPPY HOUR 6:00pm-7:00pm - ATRIUM

CSU Cytospora Update                                 

Dr. Jane Stewart and Dr. Ioannis Minas                                                                

4:00pm-5:00pm 

INDUSTRY CELEBRATION BANQUET 7:00pm-9:30pm - COLORADO RIVER ROOM 1

V
is

it th
e

 T
ra

d
e

 S
h

o
w

! 

Champagne and Sparkling Wine Tasting                                                                                         
Doug Caskey                                                           

4:00pm-5:00pm (Hampton Inn)                                                                         

*Separate Ticket Required*

Worker Protection Standard Update 

provided by CDA                                                                                                                          

Michael Rigirozzi                                                                                                                                    

1:00pm-2:00pm

Cover Crop Panel: Successful Uses of 

Cover Crops                                                                                             

Dr. Reeve, Roncoroni, TBA                                                    

11:15am-12:00pm

PASSPORT DRAWING IN THE TRADE SHOW ~ MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN!

Review of Cold Hardy Grape Cultivars                                                             

Andy Farmer                                                                                

11:15am-12:00pm

WCHS Membership Meeting                                                                 

1:00pm - 1:15pm

BREAK

The 3 C's: Coryneum Blight, Cytospora 

Canker & Chemical Control Product                                                             

Dr. George Sundin                                                                                        

2:15pm-3:00pm 

Fungicides for Tree Fruit Diseases                                                

Dr. George Sundin                                                            

3:00pm-3:45pm

Phenolics -  Frequently Asked Questions                                                                            

Dr. Steve Price                                                                                                                                                                                                

10:15am-11:45am

Hops: The Big, the Bad and the Ugly                                                                                  

Tony Roth                                                           

1:15pm-2:00pm

Use of Cover Crops in Orchards, 

Vineyards and Vegetables                                                                   

Dr. Jennifer Reeve                                                                                                                 

10:15am-11:15am 

Social Media and Electronic                                      

Advertising Rules                                                        

Michael Kaiser                                                                                                                                                                              

10:15am-11:15am 

Advancements in Enology                                                               

Tim Donahue                                                                                                                                                    

1:00pm-2:00pm

Northern Grapes Project: A Webinar - Integrating Viticulture, Enology, and Marketing of 

New Cold Climate Cultivars                                                                                                                                                                                  

Tim Martinson                                                                                                                                                                                

2:15pm-3:00pm                       

Anatomy and Physiology of Cold Hardiness - A Webinar                                                                                                                                                                               

Tim Martinson                                                                                                                                                                               

3:00pm-3:45pm                       


