	TUESDAY, JANUARY 19th - 2016					
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE	VinCO 101	VinCO 501		
7 am						
:15						
:30 :45		REGISTRATION - Atrium	REGISTRATION - Atri	ium 7:30am-9:00am		
.45 8 am						
:15			<u>VinCO 101:</u> Launching Your Vineyard or Winery	VinCO 501: Growing Your Vineyard or Winery		
:30			Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah	Colorado River Room 1		
:45			9:00am - 5:00pm	9:00am-5:00pm		
9 am						
:15			Viticulture 101	Your Tasting Room Personnel - Getting it		
:30			Dr. Horst Caspari/Kaibab Sauvage	Right		
:45			9:00am-10:15am	Nancy Evans 9:00am-10:15am		
10 am						
:15			BRE	AK		
:30						
:45	Set Up		Targeting Wine Quality Assurance: Wine	Rhans line - Franciscula Ashad Occasions		
11 am			Making and Wine Marketing	Phenolics - Frequently Asked Questions Dr. Steve Price		
:15			Dr. Steve Menke 10:30am-12:00pm	10:30am-12:00pm		
:30			10.30an-12.00pm			
:45						
12 pm		Orchards and Vineyards Tour A bus trip through the Grand Valley and				
:15 :30		North Fork areas with horticulture	LUNCH - Colorad 12:00pm			
:45		experts				
1 pm						
:15			TTP Anniastion Process and Labeling	Dettie Alternetives in the Winemy Flevible		
:30			TTB - Application Process and Labeling Rules	Bottle Alternatives in the Winery - Flexible Packaging		
:45			Michael Kaiser	Dave Moynihan and Nancy Evans		
2 pm			1:00pm-2:30pm	1:00pm-2:30pm		
:15						
:30			BRE	AK		
:45			Building a Better Business Plan	TTB - Evaluating Labeling and Marketing		
3 pm			Derek Groff	Programs Michael Kaiser		
:15			3:00pm-4:00pm	3:00pm-4:00 pm		
:30 :45			BRE			
.45 4 pm						
:15			Do's & Don'ts: Practical Colorado Winery Experience	Viticulture Research Update & Grape Grower Survey Results		
:30			Panel Discussion	Dr. Horst Caspari		
:45			4:00pm-5:00pm	4:00pm-5:00pm		
5 pm						
:15		v	Velcome Wine Reception presented by Alpine	e Bank		
:30			*Schedule is subject to change*			
		Horticulture	VinCO 101	VinCO 501		

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 20th - 2016						
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater	VinCO Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah	VinCO Colorado River Room 1		
8 am :15	Visit the Trade Show	REGISTRATION - Atrium - 8:00am - 8:30am				
:30 :45		Congressman Tipton - Kick Off Speaker 8:30am-9:00am ~ CRR1				
9 am :15 :30 :45		Managing Orchards for Sustainability and Profitability Dr. Matthew Whiting 9:00am-10:00am	Herbicide Weed Control in Wine Grapes John Roncoroni 9:00am-10:00am	CWIDB Update Doug Caskey 9:00am-10:00am		
			BREAK			
:15 :30 :45 11 am		Soils & Cover Crops: A 6 year study in Peach Production (comparison study) Dr. Jennifer Reeve 10:15am-11:15am	Bottle Alternatives in the Winery - Flexible Packaging Dave Moynihan and Nancy Evans 10:15am-11:15am	Volatile Acidity: Friend or Foe? Dr. Richard DeScenzo 10:15am-11:15am		
:15 :30 :45		The Hard Cider Industry: Opportunities for Colorado Apple Growers Brad Page 11:15am-12:00pm	Review of Cold Hardy Grape Cultivars Andy Farmer 11:15am-12:00pm	Valuing Wineries and Succession Planning Derek Groff 11:15am-12:00pm		
12 pm :15 :30 :45		LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1 12:00pm-1:00pm				
1 pm :15 :30 :45		Hard Cider Cultivars-Grower View TBA 1:00pm-2:00pm	CAVE Membership Meeting Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 1:00pm-2:00pm			
2 pm		BREAK				
:15 :30 :45 3 pm	-	Hops 101 Tony Roth 2:15pm-3:15pm	Your Tasting Room Personnel - Getting it Right Nancy Evans 2:15pm-3:15pm	Errors in Enology Tim Donahue 2:15pm-3:15pm		
:15		BREAK				
:30 :45 4 pm :15		Hard Cider Panel: Growers & Processor Challenges Brad Page, Bruce Talbot, Shawn Carney, TBA 3:30pm-4:30pm	Small Scale Sparkling Winemaking Michael Jones Colorado River Room 1 3:30pm-4:30pm			
:30 :45 :30 5 pm :15 :30		Meet the Vendors & Speakers presented by American Ag Credit Roving Keg, Hard Cider, Wine, Beer & Hors d'oeuvres Exhibit Hall 4:30pm-6:30pm				
:45			*Schedule is subject to change*			
Horticulture		Enology	Viticulture	Business/Marketing		

		THUF	RSDAY, JANUARY 21st - 2016			
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater	VinCO Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah	VinCO Colorado River Room 1		
8 am		REGISTRATION - Atrium - 8:00am - 9:00am				
9 am 15 30 45		Integrating Biology and Technology in Sweet Cherry Orchards Dr. Matthew Whiting 9:00am-10:00am	Lobbying Update Stephanie Fransen 9:00am-10:00am	Organic Weed Control and Cover Cropping in Trees and Vines John Roncoroni 9:00am-10:00am		
10 am		BREAK				
15 30 45 11 am	Visit the Trade Show!	Use of Cover Crops in Orchards, Vineyards and Vegetables Dr. Jennifer Reeve 10:15am-11:15am	Social Media and Electronic Advertising Rules Michael Kaiser 10:15am-11:15am	Phenolics - Frequently Asked Questions Dr. Steve Price		
15 30 45		Cover Crop Panel: Successful Uses of Cover Crops Dr. Reeve, Roncoroni, TBA 11:15am-12:00pm	Review of Cold Hardy Grape Cultivars Andy Farmer 11:15am-12:00pm	10:15am-11:45am		
12 pm 15 30 45		LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1 12:00pm-1:00pm				
1 pm 15 30		WCHS Membership Meeting 1:00pm - 1:15pm Hops: The Big, the Bad and the Ugly	Advancements in Enology Tim Donahue	Worker Protection Standard Update provided by CDA Michael Rigirozzi		
45		Tony Roth 1:15pm-2:00pm	1:00pm-2:00pm	1:00pm-2:00pm		
2 pm		PASSPORT DRAWING IN THE TRADE SHOW ~ MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN!				
15 30 45		The 3 C's: Coryneum Blight, Cytospora Canker & Chemical Control Product Dr. George Sundin 2:15pm-3:00pm	Northern Grapes Project: A Webinar - Integrating Viticulture, Enology, and Marketing of New Cold Climate Cultivars Tim Martinson 2:15pm-3:00pm			
3 pm ¹⁵ 30		Fungicides for Tree Fruit Diseases Dr. George Sundin 3:00pm-3:45pm	Anatomy and Physiology of Cold Hardiness - A Webinar Tim Martinson 3:00pm-3:45pm			
45 4 pm 15 30 45		CSU Cytospora Update Dr. Jane Stewart and Dr. Ioannis Minas 4:00pm-5:00pm	BREAK Cold Hardy Panel Andy Farmer, Kaibab Sauvage, Dr. Horst Caspari 4:00pm-5:00pm	Champagne and Sparkling Wine Tasting Doug Caskey 4:00pm-5:00pm (Hampton Inn) *Separate Ticket Required*		
5 pm		BREAK				
15 30 45						
30			HAPPY HOUR 6:00pm-7:00pm - ATRIUN	n		
6 pm 5 5 5 80		INDUSTRY CELE	HAPPY HOUR 6:00pm-7:00pm - ATRIUN BRATION BANQUET 7:00pm-9:30pm - COLO			